

# Amendment #1

31-LS0263\O.1  
Radford  
2/28/19

## AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR KIEHL

TO: CSSSSB 12(JUD), Draft Version "O"

1 Page 2, line 26, through page 3, line 7:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 **"\* Sec. 3. AS 12.55.027(d) is amended to read:**

4 (d) A court may grant credit against a sentence of imprisonment for time spent  
5 under electronic monitoring if

6 (1) the person has not committed a criminal offense while under  
7 electronic monitoring;

8 (2) the electronic monitoring is ordered in connection with an  
9 offense that is not a sex offense as defined in AS 12.63.100; and

10 (3) the court imposes restrictions on the person's freedom of movement  
11 and behavior while under the electronic monitoring program, including requiring the  
12 person to be confined to a residence except for a

13 (A) [(1)] court appearance;

14 (B) [(2)] meeting with counsel; or

15 (C) [(3)] period during which the person is at a location  
16 ordered by the court for the purposes of employment, attending educational or  
17 vocational training, performing community volunteer work, or attending a  
18 rehabilitative activity or medical appointment."

19

20 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

21

22 Page 8, line 31:

23 Delete "AS 12.55.027(g)"

- 1           Insert "AS 12.55.027(g)(3)"
- 2
- 3   Page 9, lines 4 - 5:
- 4           Delete "repealed and reenacted"
- 5           Insert "amended"
- 6
- 7   Page 9, line 5:
- 8           Delete "AS 12.55.027(e), as amended by sec. 4 of this Act,"
- 9
- 10   Page 9, line 6:
- 11          Delete "sec. 5"
- 12          Insert "sec. 4"
- 13          Delete "sec. 6"
- 14          Insert "sec. 5"
- 15
- 16   Page 9, line 7:
- 17          Delete "sec. 7"
- 18          Insert "sec. 6"
- 19
- 20   Page 9, line 8:
- 21          Delete "sec. 8"
- 22          Insert "sec. 7"
- 23          Delete "sec. 9"
- 24          Insert "sec. 8"
- 25
- 26   Page 9, line 9:
- 27          Delete "AS 12.55.027(g) by sec. 10"
- 28          Insert "AS 12.55.027(g)(3) by sec. 9"